

Ms Linsey Preston

Royal Borough Kensington and Chelsea Town Hall Hornton Street W8 7NX

> FOI Reference: 5057193 Email: foi@rbkc.gov.uk Date: 7 April 2021

Dear Ms Preston

#### Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your recent request to the Council. You asked to be provided with the following information:

Please inform me what questions were used in the interview for the Monitoring Officer OR Head of Legal OR Deputy Head of Legal roles (OR similar senior legal roles within the Council).

Please inform me of the guided/model answers for the above interview?

Please inform me about what the interview comprised i.e. interview and presentation? psychometric testing?

Was an external organisation instructed to carry out the above process?

# Response

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Royal Borough Kensington and Chelsea. I have enclosed copies of the information that is being released to you.

Please inform me what questions were used in the interview for the Monitoring Officer OR Head of Legal OR Deputy Head of Legal roles (OR similar senior legal roles within the Council).

No Monitoring Officer OR Head of Legal OR Deputy Head of Legal roles (OR similar senior legal roles within the Council were advertised in the last six months. No interview questions held on file.

### Please inform me of the guided/model answers for the above interview?

No interview questions held on file for Monitoring Officer OR Head of Legal OR Deputy Head of Legal roles (OR similar senior legal roles within the Council.

# Please inform me about what the interview comprised i.e. interview and presentation? psychometric testing?

No Monitoring Officer OR Head of Legal OR Deputy Head of Legal roles (OR similar senior legal roles within the Council were interviewed in the last six months.

# Was an external organisation instructed to carry out the above process?

No external organisation has been instructed to carry out a recruitment process for Monitoring Officer OR Head of Legal OR Deputy Head of Legal roles (OR similar senior legal roles within the Council in the last six months.

Please quote the reference number 5057193 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management Team
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
The Town Hall, Hornton Street, London W8 7NX
Email: xxx@xxxx.xxv.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

HR Management Information Manager